Your 2017 i
Prescription Drug List |

effective January 1, 2017

Please read: This document contains information about commonly prescribed
medications.

For additional information:

Call the toll-free member phone number on your health plan ID card. |

visit myuhc.com®

* Locate a participating retail pharmacy by ZIP code.
* Look up possible lower-cost medication alternatives.

* Compare medication pricing and options.

UJ UnitedHealthcare




Your Prescription Drug List

This Prescription Drug List (PDL) outlines the most commonly prescribed medications for certain
conditions and organizes them into cost levels, also known as tiers. An important part of the PDL is
giving you choices so you and your doctor can choose the best course of treatment for you.

Go to myuhc.com® for complete drug information

Since the PDL may change, we encourage you to visit our website, myuhc.com. This website is the
best source for up-to-date information about the medications your pharmacy benefit covers, possible
lower-cost options, and cost comparisons.

| myuhe.com U UnitedHealtheare

-1 Message Centor | &) Account Settings & © vl |8 Ccontact Us | & Fesdback

Hame Claims & Accounts Priysicians & Facliites Pharmacies & Prescriplions Bermfa & Coverage Pearsonal Hea!th Record Heaith & Waliness ‘

~—
What would you like 1o do today?

Hallo, Chrisdemo
Sl myClaims Manager L B v
Moce Details Managing your claims just got m"""ﬂim
Plan Name: Choice Plus easier - now with online
Group/Acetd: 111111 bill payment. +/— View Accourt Balances

B e
Look up My E Print an 1D Card
Benefits

g Health Assessment
% ol Sy Estimate Health Care Costs

- HlA i 0 i e * Exra Programs & Discounts

- Paict wa s netvee noo

You Owe $1.101.00 & Manage My m Look Up Health Topics

Plan Details

Deductible
$1,000 individual
$3,000 tamily

Out-of-Pocket Max
$3,000 individual
$9,000 tamily

Your Resoonalbilty 2400

Prescriptions

™ @ African Amarican Health Ask a Nurse

& " =mm Emergency? Dial 311

: e o

@ Granis Availabie for Children's Medical Expenses ;‘:q “Alg | your heaith quesions.
Tidng Vign el

Chat Online now
Call 1-888-p42-4224




Table of Contents

Drug tiers and cost

Programs and Limits .....................

Drugs by category

Anti-Infectives

Antibiotics ...
Antifungals ...
Antivirals

CANCOL « ron v.ovn s 7 1 Do g B9 Sy 1098 D05 D90

Central Nervous System

Attention Deficit Disorder......ccovvvevensns
EMSHIBBEION 1 s icaa 55 & o R s o 5 o 5
WAVEITEIETE 5 5k v 5 a3 N Bl B Aok et 565

Sedatives/Hypnotics ...,
Seizure Disorders ..o

Dermatology . . .« <. s s v v v v wvs

Diabetes/Endocrine

Blood Glucose Monitoring ..................
INSUlin .o u e
Non-Insulin

................................

Endocrine

Eye Conditions

Allergies .....oovviiiiiii i
Antibiotics ...
GlauComMa. . oot

Gastrointestinal

Aeid SUDPTESSION:: «os « ses 593 suss s ik s D9 17
MauseaNomRIng ; ses ¢ vos wes vuws von v paa s 17
Other. .o 18
GO =+ » o wo 0w v 1 0o o Bt s W WRIES & 18
HepatitisC............................... 18
HIV/AIDS. .........................coee. 18
INROEEIINY 5 s sos o wiias s o s 4 TS 84 19

Inflammatory Conditions: Rheumatoid
Arthritis, Crohn’s Disease, Psoriasis,

UlcerativeColitis ........................ 19
Men’s Health

Erectile Dysfunction........................ 19
Proslted e s wos s & o5 95 500 5 H0 166§ W 55 5 19
Testosterone Therapy ses ve s ves ves = vun vuw o 19
Miscellaneous ........................... 19
Musculoskeletal

Muscle Spasms ..........cooiiiiiii, 20
(ISTBOBIORIS. & vai s 5 5 5160 5 50 460 vk sk e 20
Pty BeNET s ¢ von v 5 v 2os & 693 490 VB 4083 54 20
Overactive Bladder ...................... 21
Respiratory

PUUBTHTER .. woues s e 0 oo v beian o s s & 21
Asthma/COPD. ..o, 21
Pulmonary Arterial Hypertension............ 22
Smoking Cessation ..................... 22
ITANSPIENE. . s o v v vam v pams s win ¢ o 29
Vitamins/Electrolytes ................... 29
Women’s Health
Contraceptives.........covvviiiiiiiiiinnns 23
Hormone Replacement..................... 24
IVSEEllEr TN < s v aup & o oo was s o s es 24
Prenstal VRBIINS: cus ses 5 oo sos smss aw e e 24
Index ... 25



At UnitedHealthcare, we want to help you better
understand your medication options.

Your pharmacy benefit offers flexibility and choice in determining the right medication
for you. To help you get the most out of your pharmacy benefit, we've included some of
the most commonly asked questions about the Prescription Drug List.

What is a Prescription Drug List (PDL)?

This document is a list of commonly prescribed medications. Drugs are listed by common categories
or class. They are placed into cost levels known as tiers. It includes both brand and generic prescription
medications approved by the U.S. Food and Drug Administration (FDA).

Please note: Where differences are noted between this PDL and your benefit plan documents, the
benefit plan documents will rule. It is not a complete list of medications, and not all medications listed
may be covered under your plan. Please look at your benefit plan documents provided by your employer
or health plan to see what medications are covered under your plan. You may also log on to myuhc.com or
call the toll-free member phone number on your health plan ID card for more information.

How do | use my Prescription Drug List?

When choosing a medication, you and your doctor should consult the PDL. It will help you and your
doctor choose the most cost-effective prescription drugs. This guide tells you if a medication is generic
or brand, and if special programs apply. Bring this list with you when you see your doctor. It is organized
by common medical conditions. Medications are then listed alphabetically.

If your medication is not listed in this document, please visit myuhc.com or call the toll-free member
phone number on your health plan ID card.




What are tiers?

Tiers are the different cost levels you pay for a medication. Each tier is assigned a cost, which is
determined by your employer or health plan. This is how much you will pay when you fill a prescription.
Tier 1 medications are your lowest-cost options. If your medication is placed in Tier 2 or 3, look to see if
there is a Tier 1 option available. Discuss these options with your doctor.

Check your benefit plan documents to find out your specific pharmacy plan costs.

$ Drug Tier Includes Helpful Tips
= | Tier1 Lower-cost drugs. Use Tier 1 drugs for the lowest
$ o |Lowest Cost Generics and some out-of-pocket costs.

brands are also included.

~ |Tier2 Mainly preferred Use Tier 2 drugs, instead of
$$ _ | Mid-range Cost  brand drugs. Tier 3 to help reduce your
out-of-pocket costs.
~ |Tier3 Mostly higher-cost Many Tier 3 drugs have
$%3° | Highest Cost brand drugs. lower-cost options in Tier 1 or 2.

Ask your doctor if they could
work for you.

Please note: Some plans may have two or four tiers, while others may not have any. If you have a high
deductible plan, the tier cost levels may apply once you hit your deductible. Refer to your enrollment

and plan materials on myuhe.com, or call the toll-free number on your health plan ID card for more
information about your benefit plan.

When does the Prescription Drug List change?

* Medications may move to a lower tier at any time.

* Medications can be up-tiered off cycle when the therapeutically equivalent medication is
placed in an equal or lower tier than up-tiered medication.

* Medications may move to a higher tier on January 1.
* Medications may be excluded from coverage on January 1 or July 1.
When a medication changes tiers, you may have to pay a different amount for that medication.

For the most up-to-date list, call customer service at the number on your ID card.



Programs and Limits

Some medications are noted with letters next to them. The letters refer to our pharmacy benefit
programs. Your benefit plan determines how these medications may be covered for you.

Designated Specialty Program — Specialty medications need to be filled
at a designated specialty pharmacy for network coverage. Call the number on your
ID card or call 1-888-739-5820 for more information.

May be excluded from coverage or subject to prior authorization and/or trial/
failure of another medication(s).” Lower-cost options are available and covered.

Health Care Reform Preventive — This medication is part of a Health Care Reform
preventive benefit and may be available at no cost to you.

Multiple Copay — More than one month'’s worth of medication included in package so
additional copay applies.

Prior Authorization required” — Your doctor is required to provide additional
information to us to determine coverage.

Refill and Save Program — Save money on your copayment when you refill your
prescription on time as prescribed. Program eligibility may vary.

Supply Limit — Amount of medication covered per copayment or in a specific
time period.

Step Therapy” - Trial of a lower cost medication is required before a higher cost
medication is covered.

*Depending on your benefit you may have notification or medical necessity requirements for select medications.
“For New Jersey fully insured members this program is referred to as First Start.

To learn more about a pharmacy program or to find out if it applies to you, please visit myuhc.com or
call the toll-free member phone number on your health plan ID card.



Why are some medications excluded from coverage?

Medications may be excluded from coverage under your pharmacy benefit when it works the same or
similar as another prescription medication or an over-the-counter (OTC) medication. There may be
other medication options available.

Should | talk to my doctor about over-the-counter (OTC)
medications?

An over-the-counter (OTC) medication may be the right treatment for some conditions. Talk to your
doctor about available OTC options.

What is the difference between brand-name and generic
medications?

Generic medications contain the same active ingredients (what makes the medication work) as brand-
name medications, but they often cost less. Once the patent of a brand-name medication ends, the FDA
can approve a generic version with the same active ingredients. These types of medications are known
as generic medications. Sometimes, the same company that makes a brand-name medication also makes
the generic version.

Is it a generic or brand-name drug?

The drug list shows brand-name drugs in bold type (for example, Invokana) and generic drugs in plain
type (for example, Metformin).

What if my doctor writes a brand-name prescription?

The next time your doctor gives you a prescription for a brand-name medication, ask if a generic
equivalent or lower-cost option is available and if it might be right for you. Generic medications
are usually your lowest-cost option, but not always. For some benefit plans if a brand-name drug
is prescribed and a generic equivalent is available, your cost share may be the copay PLUS the cost
difference between the brand-name drug and generic equivalent. Visit myuhc.com to make sure.

Are you taking a specialty medication?

Specialty medications are high-cost and may be used to treat rare or complex conditions. For most
plans, these medications are managed through the Specialty Pharmacy Program. Take advantage

of personalized support designed to help you get the most out of your treatment plan. Visit
UHCSpecialtyRx.com or call the toll-free phone number on your health plan ID card to learn more.

Please note, not all specialty medications are listed here. If you're taking a specialty medication that is
on Tier 3, call the toll-free number on your health plan ID card to talk with a pharmacist about finding
lower-cost options or a financial assistance program.




What is Mail Service Member Select?

Your plan may include a home delivery program called Mail Service Member Select, which encourages you
to use the OptumRx" Mail Service Pharmacy for medication you take regularly. Choosing home delivery
can help you better manage the medication you take on a regular basis, and may save you time and money.

You can either confirm enrollment in the OptumRx Mail Service Pharmacy or you can disenroll from
mail service and continue to fill your maintenance medications at a retail pharmacy. You can get up to
two fills at a retail pharmacy before you have to decide. However, please be aware that you must make a
decision about whether or not to enroll in Mail Service Member Select.

If you do nothing and continue to fill your medications at a retail pharmacy, you may pay more for your
medication until you make a decision and take action. You must confirm your decision every year.

To learn more, you may log on to myuhc.com or call the toll-free member phone number on your health
plan ID card for more information.

Howdolgetupdated information about my pharmacy benefit?

Since the PDL may change during your plan year, we encourage you to visit myuhec.com or call the
toll-free member phone number on your health plan ID card for more current information.

Log on to myuhc.com for the following pharmacy information and tools:
* Pharmacy benefit and coverage information
* Possible lower-cost medication options
* Medication interactions and side effects
* Participating retail pharmacies by zip code
* Your prescription history

And, if Mail Service is included in your pharmacy benefit, you can also:

* Refill prescriptions

* Check the status of your order
* Set-up reminders for refills

* Manage your account

For more information
@ Call the toll-free member phone number on your health plan ID card.

Or, visit myuhc.com®

In certain documents, the Prescription Drug List (PDL) was referred to as the *Preferred Drug List (PDL)." This change in terms does not affect your benefit coverage.
Medications are categorized by common therapeutic conditions in this PDL for ease of reference only. These categories do not determine coverage for the medication for your condition.
Your benefit plan determines coverage for these medications.

9



Drug Requirements

Drug Requirements

S ENAITS Tier & Limits Pad fame Tier & Limits

Anti-Infectives: Antibiotics ol THolel 1
Oracea 3

Amoxicillin Capsule, 1 Penicillin V Potassium

Chewable Tablet Tablet

Amoxicillin/Potassium Solodyn 3

Clavulanate Chewable 1 Sulfamethoxazole- 1

Tablet, Tablet Trimethoprim Tablet

Azithromycin Tablet 1 Suprax Capsule,

Cefadroxil Capsule, 1 Chewable Tablet, 3

Tablet Tablet

Cefdinir Capsule

Cefixime Suspension

Anti-Infectives: Antifungals

Cefprozil Tablet

Cresemba 3 SL

Cefuroxime Tablet

Econazole Cream SL

Cephalexin Capsule

Fluconazole Tablet

Ciprofloxacin Tablet

1
1

ltraconazole Capsule 1 SL
1

W= |—=m | === | —

Clarithromycin Tablet Ketoconazole Cream

Clindamycin Capsule Noxafil Tablet, o

Dificid S Suspension

Doxycycline Hyclate Nystatin Cream, 1

50, 100 mg Capsule, 3 E Ointment

Tablet Terbinafine Tablet 1 Sk
ggfg;gg_'g;;fﬁzble t E Anti-Infectives: Antivirals

Doxycycline Monohydrate Acyclovir Qintment 1 PA, SL, ST
50, 100 mg Capsule Acyclovir Tablet 1

Levofloxacin Tablet 1 Famciclovir Tablet 1
Metronidazole Tablet 1 Tamiflu 3 SL
Minocycline 1 Valacyclovir Tablet 1 SL
Capsule, Tablet Valaganciclovir 1 SL
Moxifloxacin Tablet 1 Zovirax Cream 3 E. &L

—

Nitrofurantoin Capsule

Nitrofurantoin
Macrocrystal Capsule

Bold type = Brand-name drug
[Plain type = Generic drug]

DSP = Designated Specialty Program
E = May be excluded from coverage
H = Health Care Reform Preventive
MC = Multiple Copay

PA = Prior Authorization required
RS = May be eligible for the Refill and Save Program
SL = Supply Limit
ST = Step Therapy
10



Drug Requirements

Drug Requirements

Eig Namo Tier & Limits Drug Name Tier & Limits
Bidil 2

il Bisoprolol 1

Bexarotene Capsule 3 DSPEPASL Bisoprolol- 1

Bicalutamide 1 Hydrochlorothiazide

Bosulif 2 DSP.PA,SL, ST Bystolic 2

Cyclophosphamide o Cartia XT 1

Capsule Carvedilol 1

Hydroxyurea Capsule 1 Chlorthalidone 1

Imantinib Tablet 1 DSP, PA, SL Clonidine Tablet 1

Imbruvica 2 DSP, PA, SL Diltiazem 24 Hour CD 1

Leucovorin Calcium : Diltiazem Sustained- :

Tablet Release Capsule

Mercaptopurine Tablet 1 Diltiazem Sustained- 1

Revlimid 2 DSP, PA, SL Release Tablet

Sutent 2 DSP, PA, SL Doxazosin 1

Targretin Capsule 1 DSP Dutoprol 5 Sl

Targretin Gel 3 SL Edarbi 3 SL

Tasigna 2 DSPPA SL, ST Edarbyclor 3 SL

Xeloda 1 PSP SL Enalapril 1

Zytiga 2 DSP, PA, SL Furosemide 1

Cardiovascular/Heart Disease: Guanfacine 1

Coagulation Therapy Hydralazine 1

Clopidogrel 1 Hydrochlorothiazide 1

Effient 3 Sl Irbesartan 1 Sl

Eliquis 3 oL Labetalol 1

Enoxaparin Sodium 1 sk Lisinopril 1

Pradaxa 2 SL Lisinopril- 1

Savaysa 3 SL Hydrochlorothiazide

Warfarin Sodium 1 Losartan 1

Xarelto 2 SL Losartan- 1

Cardiovascular/Heart Disease: Hydrochlorothiazide

High Blood Pressure Metoprolol Succinate :

Amlodipine 1 50, 100, 200 mg

Amlodipine-Benazepril 1 SL Metoprolol Tartrate i

Amlodipine-Valsartan 1 SL 50, 100 mg

Atenolol 1 Nadolol 1

Atenolol-Chlorthalidone 1 Nifedipine 1

Benazepril 1 Extended-Release

Benazepril- Propranolol Extended- i

Hydrochlorothiazide Release Capsule

Benicar 2 SL Propranolol Tablet 1

Benicar HCT g SL Quinapril 1




Drug Requirements

Drug Requirements

iy name Tier & Limits BrRgvaine Tier & Limits
Ramipril 1 Praluent &= DSP, PA, SL, ST
Spironolactone 1 Pravastatin 1

Telmisartan 1 SL Repatha 3 DSPPA, SL, ST
Telmisartan- : sL Rosuvastatin 1 aL
Hydrochlorothiazide Simvastatin 1

Terazosin 1 Vascepa 3 PA
Triamterene- 1 Vytorin 3 SL
Hydrochlorothiazide Welchol 2

Valsartan 1 Sl Zetia 3 SL
\}fi:jfldsfor::i?orothiazi i 1 SL Cardiovascular/Heart Disease: Other
Verapamil 1 Amiodarone 1

Verapamil 1 Corlanor 3 PA, SL
Sustained-Release Digoxin 1
Cardiovascular/Heart Disease: Entresto 3 PA, SL
_High Cholesterol Flecainide 1

Atorvastatin 1 St Isosorbide

Choline Fenofibrate 1 E Mononitrate ER 1

Crestor 3 E, SL Multaq 3 PA
Fenofibrate 43, 50, 67, Nitrostat 2

130, 134, 150, 200 mg 1 E Ranexa 9

Capsule Sotalol 1

Fenofibrate 40, 48, 120, E Central Nervous System:

145 mg Tablet Attention Deficit Disorder

Fenofibrate b4, 160 mg : Adderall XR 1 PA, SL
Tablet Amphetamine Salt

Fluvastatin Extended- 1 SL ST Combo 1 PA
Release Tablet ’ Aptensio XR 3 E,PASL
Gemfibrozil 1 Concerta 1 PA, SL
Lipofen 3 E Daytrana 3 E,PA, SL
Livalo 3 SL, ST Dexmethylphenidate

Lovastatin 1 Extended-Release 1 E,.FPA, SL
Niacin Extended- 1 Capsule

Release Tablet Dexmethylphenidate ’ PA
Niaspan 3 Tablet

Omega-3-Acid Ethyl : PA

Esters Capsule

Bold type = Brand-name drug
[Plain type = Generic drug]

DSP = Designated Specialty Program

E = May be excluded from coverage
H = Health Care Reform Preventive

MC = Multiple Copay

PA = Prior Authorization required
RS = May be eligible for the Refill and Save Program

SL = Supply Limit
ST = Step Therapy
12



Drug Requirements

Drug Name

Nortriptyline Capsule

1

Drug Requirements
Tier

& Limits

Paroxetine Tablet

Pristiq ER

RS, SL

Sertraline Tablet

Trazodone Tablet

Trintellix

1
3
1
1
3

SL, ST

Venlafaxine Extended-
Release Capsule

1

Venlafaxine Tablet

1

Viibryd

3

SL

Central Nervous System: Migraine

Acetaminophen/

Hilg Nare Tier & Limits
Dextroamphetamine-

Amphetamine 3 E, PA, SL
Extended-Release

Dextroamphetamine- 1 PA
Amphetamine Tablet

Dextroamphetamine

Sulfate Tablet : FA
Focalin XR 3 E, PA, SL
Guanfacine

Extended-Release 1 SL
Metadate CD 1 PA, SL
Methylphenidate

Chewable Tablet 1 Py
Methylphenidate

Extended-Release 3 E, PA, SL
Capsule

Methylphenidate

Extended-Release 3 E, PA, SL
Tablet

Methylphenidate Tablet 1 PA
Strattera 3 Sl
Vyvanse 2 P&, SL

Central Nervous System: Depression

Amitriptyline Tablet

Bupropion Extended-
Release Tablet

Bupropion Sustained-
Release Tablet

Bupropion Tablet

1
Citalopram Tablet 1
Doxepin 1
Duloxetine Capsule 1 Sl
Escitalopram Tablet 1
Fetzima 3 SL, ST

Fluoxetine Tablet,
Capsule

Fluvoxamine Tablet

Mirtazapine Tablet

Butalbital/Caffeine 1 SL
325 mg/50 mg/40 mg
Frovatriptan 1 Sk
Naratriptan 1 Sl
Relpax 2 SL
Rizatriptan ODT, Tablet 1 SL
Sumatriptan Nasal 1 s
Spray
Sumatriptan Succinate 1 SL
Tablet, Injection
Sumavel DosePro 3 E, SL
Central Nervous System:
Multiple Sclerosis
Ampyra 2 DSP, PA, SL
Aubagio 3 DSP, PA, SL
Avonex L DSP, PA, SL
Betaseron 2 DSP, PA, SL
Copaxone 20 mg 1 DSP, PA, SL
Copaxone 40 mg 2 DSP, PA, SL
Gilenya 3 DSP, PA, SL
DSP, E, PA,
Glatopa 3 SL, ST
Plegridy 3 DSP, PA, SL
Rebif & DSE PA,SL, ST
Tecfidera 2 DSP, PA, SL




Drug Requirements

Drug Requirements

ikl eanie Tier & Limits SN Ae Tier & Limits
Central Nervous System: Other g::t;t?: ;e,ﬁ::: ofiycs ;em.

Alprazolam Extended- : Eszopiclone Tablet 1 SL
Release Tablet Temazepam Capsule 1

Alprazolam Tablet 1 Triazolam Tablet 1

Aripiprazole Tablet 1 SL Zaleplon Capsule 1 SL
Armodafanil 1 E, PA, SL Zolpidem Extended- 1 E SL
Buprenorphine/ i E PA SL Release Tablet ’
Naloxone Tablet Y Zolpidem Tablet 1 SL.
Buspirone Tablet 1 Central Nervous System:
Carbidopa-Levodopa 1 Seizure Disorders

Diazepam Tablet 1 Carbamazepine Tablet 1

Donepezil ODT, ' Clonazepam Tablet 1

5, 10 mg Tablet Diazepam Tablet 1

Latuda 3 SL Divalproex Delayed- 1

Lithium Capsule 1 Release Tablet

Lorazepam Tablet 1 Divalproex Extended- 1

Memantine 1 Release Tablet

Modafinil Tablet 1 PA, SL Gabapentin Capsule, 1

Olanzapine Tablet 1 Sk Tablet

Pramipexole Tablet 1 Lamotrigine Tablet 1

Quetiapine Tablet 1 Levetiracetam

Risperidone Tablet 1 Extended-Release 1

Ropinirole Tablet 1 Tablet

Seroquel XR 3 SL Levetiracetam Tablet 1

Suboxone Film 8 E, PA, SL Lyrica 3 SL, ST
Tolcapone 1 Oxcarbazepine Tablet 1

Xyrem 3 PA, SL Phenytoin Capsule, 1

Zelapar 3 Suspension

Ziprasidone Capsule 1 SL Topiramate Tablet 1

Zubsolv 1 PA, SL Zonisamide Capsule 1

Bold type = Brand-name drug
[Plain type = Generic drug]

DSP = Designated Specialty Program
E = May be excluded from coverage
H = Health Care Reform Preventive
MC = Multiple Copay

PA = Prior Authorization required

RS = May be eligible for the Refill and Save Program

SL = Supply Limit
ST = Step Therapy

14




Drug Name

Drug Requirements

Drug Name

Drug Requirements

Tier & Limits Tier & Limits

Dermatology Halobetasol Ointment 1
Hydrocortisone 2.5% 1

Absorica 3 E, PA Cream, Ointment
Aczone 3 SL Imiquimod 5% Cream 1 SL
Adapalene Cream, Gel 1 PA, SL Metronidazole 0.75% :
Betamethasone Topical Gel
Diproionate 0.05% i Mirvaso 3 SL
Augmented Lotion, Mometasone Furoate .
Ointment Cream, Lotion, Qintment
Betamethasone Mupirocin Ointment 1 SL
Dipropionate 0.05% 1 Nystatin-Triamcinolone
Cream, Ointment Acetonide Cream, 1 E
Carac 2 Qintment
Ciclopirox Cream, Gel, : Oxsoralen-Ul 2
Lotion, Solution Picato 3 Sl
Claravis 1 PA Regranex 2 PA, SL
Clindamycin 1%/ 1 E SL Tacrolimus Qintment 1 PA, SL
Benzoyl Peroxide 5% Gel ’ Tazorac 3 PA, SL
Clindamycin 1.2%/ 1 L Tretinoin 1 PA, SL
Benzoyl Peroxide 5% Gel Tretinoin Microspheres 1 E, PA, SL
Clindamycin Gel 1 SL Triamcinolone Acetonide .
Clindamycin Lotion, : Cream, Lotion, Ointment
Solution, Swabs Vectical 3 SL
glr(:;?;'ag?r! ,E:: Zﬂfnate 1 SL Diabetes: Blood Glucose Monitoring
Solution Accu-Chek E
Clotrimazole- ' L Test Strips Sk
Betamethasone Cream Contour Test Strips E, SL.
Clotrimazole- | Dexcom Continuous
Betamethasone Lotion Glucose Monitoring 3 PA, SL
Condylox Gel 3 System
Desonide 0.05% Cream, 1 L Dexcom Sensor 3 PA, SL
Lotion, Ointment Dexcom Transmitter 3 PA, SL
Desoximetasone Cream, . SL FreeStyle Test Strips 3 E, SL
Gel, Ointment OneTouch Test Strips 1 SL
Diflorasone Diacetate : sL OneTouch Ultra Mini 1
0.05% Cream, Ointment OneTouch Ultra
Epiduo 3 sL Test Strips ! S
Epiduo Forte 3 E, SL OneTouch Verio 1
Finacea 3 OneTouch Verio Flex 1
Fluocinonide 0.056% 1 OneTouch Verio 1Q 1
Cream OneTouch Verio Sync 1
Fluocinolone Cream, Qll, : SL OneTouch Verio 1 S

Qintment, Solution

Test Strips




Drug Requirements

Drug Requirements

REvg Name Tier & Limits Brug ame Tier & Limits
Diabetes: Insulin Diabetes: Non-Insulin

Afrezza 3 E, PA, SL, ST Bydureon 9 SL
Basaglar Byetta 2 SL
Tier 3 until 3/31/17 3 SL Farxiga 3 SL, ST
Tier 1 beginning 4/1/17 1 Glimepiride 1

Humalog KwikPens o L Glipizide 1

(all formulations) Glipizide i

Humalog Vials 1 SL Extended-Release

(all formulations) Glyburide 1

Humulin KwikPens o L Glyxambi 3 E. 8l.85]
(all formulations) Invokamet 2 Sk
Humulin Vials 1 SL Invokana 2 5L, ST
(all formulations) Janumet 3 5L, ST
Lantus Solostar Januvia 3 5L 8T
Tier 3 until 3/31/17 3 SL Jardiance 2 SL.,.ST
Excluded beginning E Jentadueto 9 =
4/1/17 Kazano 2 SL
Lantus Vials Kombiglyze XR 2 SL
Tier 3 until 3/31/17 3 SL Metformin 1

Excluded beginning E Metformin Extended-

4/1/17 Release Tablet (generic 1

Levemir FlexTouch Glucophage XR)

Tier 1 until 3/31/17 1 5L Nesina 0 SL
Tier 2 beginning 4/1/17 2 Onglyza b) SL
Levemir Vials Oseni ) SL
Tier 1 until 3/31/17 1 Sl Pioq“tazone 1 SL
Tier 2 l_Jeglrjnln_q 4117 2 Synjardy ) SL
Novolin Vngls 3 SL. ST Tanzeum ) SL
(all formulations) Tradjenta 9 SL
Novolog FllexTouch 3 SL ST Trulicity 3 SL, ST
(all formulations) ' Victoza 2-Pak ) SL
zﬁ‘f’;'n‘:a:ﬁ'oa:; 3 SL, ST Victoza 3-Pak 3 SL
Toujeo SoloStar 3 E, SL Xigduo XR 5 ESLST
Tresiba FlexTouch 3 E Sl

Bold type = Brand-name drug
[Plain type = Generic drug]

DSP = Designated Specialty Program
E = May be excluded from coverage
H = Health Care Reform Preventive
MC = Multiple Copay

PA = Prior Authorization required
RS = May be eligible for the Refill and Save Program
SL = Supply Limit
ST = Step Therapy
16



Drug Requirements

Drug Requirements

2rag e Tier & Limits Sy e Tier & Limits
Endocrine: Growth Hormone Tobramycin/
Dexamethasone
Nutropin, 0.3%-0.1% Ophthalmic
Nutropin AQ 2 DSF, PA, SL Suspension
Eage. Tobramycin Ophthalmic

Endocrine: Other Selafion 1
Calcitriol Capsule 1 Vigamox 3
Desmopressin Tablet 1 ez ik
= — E— 3 Eye Conditions: Glaucoma
Methylprednisolone 1 Alphagan P 0.1% 2 SL
Tablet Azopt 2 SL
Prenisolone Oral 1 Combigan 2 SL
Solution Latanoprost 0.005% 1
Prednisone Tablet 1 Ophthalmic Solution
Endocrine: Thyroid Hormone Lumigan 2 SL
Replacement Timolol Maleate
Armour Thyroid 3 0.25%, 0.5% 1
Levothyroxine Sodium : Ophthalmic Solution
Tablet Travatan Z 2 Sk
.ll‘.gl?{mmne Sl 1 Gastrointestinal: Acid Suppression
Methimazole Tablet 1 Dexilant 3 SL
NP Thyroid Tablet 1 Esomeprazole Capsule 1 E.SL
Synthroid 2 Lansoprazole Capsule 1 E;SL

s i Omeclamox-Pak 3 Sb
Eye Conditions: Allergies Orispragale: Capsuls i
Azelastine 0.05% 1 SL Pantoprazole Tablet 1
Ophthalmic Solution Pylera 3 SL
Lastacaft S SL Rabeprazole Tablet 1 SL
Olopatadine 0.1% SL Ranitadine Syrup 1
Ophthalmic Solution Sucralfate Tablet 1
Pataday 3 E, SL

Eye Conditions: Antibiotics

Gastrointestinal: Nausea/Vomiting

Akynzeo 3 SL
Erythromycin 0.5% Emend Capsule 2 SL
Ophthalmic Qintment Ondansetron 1
Gentamicin Ophthalmic Ondansetron ODT 1
Ointment, Solution Transderm-Scop 3
Moxeza 3 Varubi 2 SL
Ofloxacin 0.3% :
Ophthalmic Solution

17



Drug Name

Drug Requirements

Drug Name

Drug Requirements

Tier & Limits Tier & Limits

Gastrointestinal: Other Hepatitis C
Amitiza S PA, SL, ST Daklinza 2 DSPPA, SL, ST
Apriso 9 Harvoni 9 DSP, PA, SL
Asacol HD Tablet 3 E Ribapak 1 DSP E
Canasa 2 Ribavirin Tablet 1 DSP
Cortifoam 2 Sovaldi 2.5 DSP.PA, SL, 5T
Creon 2 Technivie 3 DSP, PA, SL
Delzicol 5 E Viekira Pak e DSP, PA, SL, ST
Diphenoxylate-Atropine 1 Zepatier apss DSP. PA, S, 8T
Tablet
Golytely 5 HIV/AIDS
Hyoscyamine Tablet 1 B Atripla 2 DSP
Lialda 2 Complera 3 DSP
Linzess 2 PA, SL Descovy 3 DSP
Metoclopramide Tablet 1 Epzicom 2 DSP
Movantik 2 PA, SL Evotaz 2 DSP
Moviprep 3 Genvoya 3 D&E ST
Polyethylene 1 Intelence 2 DSP
Glycol 3350 Isentress 2 DSP
Prepopik 3 Kaletra 2 DSP
Suclear 3 Lamivudine-Zidovudine 1 DSP
Sulfasalazine Tablet 1 Nevirapine 1 DSP
Suprep 3 Nevirapine
Uceris Foam 2 Extended-Release ! O3k, B
Uceris Tablet 3 Norvir 2 DSP
Viberzi 3 PA, SL Odefsey 3 DSP
Zenpep 2 Prezcobix 2 DSP

Prezista 2 DSP
GOt Reyataz 2 DSP
Allopurinol Tablet 1 Stribild 3 DSP, ST
Colcrys 3 E Sustiva 2 BSP
Mitigare 2 Tivicay 3 DSP
Uloric 3 SL; ST

Bold type = Brand-name drug
[Plain type = Generic drug]

DSP = Designated Specialty Program
E = May be excluded from coverage
H = Health Care Reform Preventive

MC = Multiple Copay

ST = Step Therapy

18

PA = Prior Authorization required
RS = May be eligible for the Refill and Save Program
SL = Supply Limit



Drug Requirements

Drug Requirements

Hrug Baste Tier & Limits Py ame Tier & Limits
I::‘::::: g ng Men’s Health: Prostate
Tybost 2 DSP Alfuzosin Tablet 1
Viread 2 DSP Cialis 3 sl 51
Vitekta 2 DSP Doxazosin Tablet 1
st o Dutasteride Capsule 1 PA
i Finasteride Tablet i
Cetrotide 2 DSP Rapaflo 3
Clomiphene 1 DSP Tamsulosin Capsule 1
Gonal-F 2 DSP Terazosin Capsule, Tablet 1
ggir:::;ll: BEE g gg’; Men’s Health: Testosterone Therapy
*Coverage is determined by the consumer's prescription drug benefitplan.  Androderm 3, PA, SL
Inflammatory Conditions: Rheumatoid Androgel 3 E, PA, SL
Arthritis, Crohn’s Disease, Psoriasis, Methyltestosterone .
Ulcerative Colitis Capsule
Actemra 3 DSP PA SL, ST Testim 2 PA, SL
Cimzia 2 DSP, PA, SL Testosterone 1% : E PA SL
Cosentyx 3 DSP PA,SL,ST Topical Gel R
Enbrel 3 DSP PA,SL,ST Testosterone Cypionate 1
Humira 2 DSP, PA, SL Injection
Hydroxychloroquine 1 Mischilanaais
Sulfate
Leflunomide 1 Anastrozole Tablet 1
Methotrexate Tablet 1 Antipyrine/Benzocaine 1
Orencia 3 DSPPA,SL, ST Otic Solution
Otezla 3 DSP.PA,SL, ST Aranesp 2 DSE Sl
Otrexup 3 E, SL, ST Auryxia 3
Rasuvo 3 SL, ST Benzonatate Capsule 1 -
Simponi 0 DSP. PA, SL Bethkis 1 DSF PA, SL
Stelara 9 DSPPASL  Bromfed DM 3
Taltz 3 DSP PA,SL ST Cayston 2 PA, SL
Xeljanz 3 DSPPA,SL ST _Cerdelga 2 DSP, PA
¥ : & Chlorhexidine Gluconate 1
Men’s Health: Erectile Dysfunction Chlorpheniramine/
Cialis 3 SL  Hydrocodone/ 1 sL
Levitra 3 sl Pseudoephedrine
Stendra 3 SL Solution
Viagra 3 sL  Ciprodex 2
Epipen 2 SL
Epipen-Jr 2 Sl
Fosrenol 3




Drug Requirements

Drug Requirements

DilgName Tier & Limits Drug Name Tier & Limits
Cysiresadone: Musculoskeletal: Osteoporosis
Chlorpheniramine 1 SL 2

Suspension Alendronate Sodium 1 SL
Hydrocodone/ i Tablet

Homatropine Forteo 2 DSP, PA
Letrozole 1 Ibandronate Tablet 1 SL
Lidocaine Transdermal ' L Raloxifene Tablet 1

Patch Risedronate Sodium 1 SL
Nuedexta 2 Tablet

g:;ig;’: 3 DSIS:’}I,Di,TSL Musculoskeletal: Pain Relief
Phenazopyridine 1 Acetaminophen/ : SL
Procrit 2 DSP. SL Codeine Tablet

Promethazine/Codeine 1 Belbuca 3 PA, SL, ST
Promethazine/ . Butrans 3 E, PA, SL, ST
Dextromethorphan Celecoxib 1 SL
Pulmozyme 2 DSP, PA, SL Diclofenac Tablet 1

Rectiv 3 PA, SL Embeda 3 E,PA, SL, ST
Renvela 2 Etodolac Capsule 1

Restasis 3 PA, SL Fentanyl 12, 25, 50, : L
Rezira 3 75, 100 mcg Patch

Tobi Podhaler 3 DSP, PA, SL Fentanyl 37.5, 62.5, ’ E SL
Tobramycin Nebulized 1 DSPE PA SL 87.5 mcg Patch '
Solution i Fentanyl Citrate : PA SL
Velphoro 2 Lozenge ’
Veltassa 3 PA, SL Hydrocodone/

Zarxio < DSP Acetaminophen : SL
Musculoskeletal: Muscle Spasms DA TP,

A 10/325 mg Tablet

Baclofen Tablet 1 Hydrocodone/Ibuprofen .

Carisoprodol 350 mg ; Tablet

Tablet Hydromorphone Tablet 1
Cyclobenzaprine 1 Hysingla 3 E.F4 SL:51
Metaxalone Tablet 1 Ibuprofen Tablet 1

Methocarbamol Tablet 1 Indomethacin Capsule 1

Tizanidine Tablet 1 Ketorolac Tablet 1

Bold type = Brand-name drug

[Plain type = Generic drug]

DSP = Designated Specialty Program
E = May be excluded from coverage
H = Health Care Reform Preventive

MC = Multiple Copay

PA = Prior Authorization required
RS = May be eligible for the Refill and Save Program
SL = Supply Limit
ST = Step Therapy
20



Drug Requirements

Drug Requirements

iy Nae Tier & Limits 0 hame Tier & Limits

Lazanda 3 PA, SL Tolterodine Extended- ' £

Meloxicam Tablet 1 Release Tablet

Methadone Tablet, Tolterodine Tablet 1 E

Oral Solution, 1 SL Toviaz 3

Concentrate Solution Vesicare 3 E

Morphine Sulfate ; :

ExteF; dod-Ralissss Tablat 1 SL Respiratory: Allergies

Morphine Sulfate Oral 1 Azelastine 0.1% 1 L

Solution Nasal Spray

Nabumetone Tablet 1 Clarinex 3 E.SL

Naproxen Tablet 1 Clarinex-D 3 E, SL

Nucynta 3 SL Cyproheptadine Tablet 1

Nucynta ER S PA, SL Fluticasone Nasal Spray 1 SL

Opana ER 2 PA, SL Hydroxyzine Capsule, 1

Oxycodone/ Tablet

Acetaminophen ' s Levocetirizine Tablet 1 SL

5/325, 7.56/325, Mometasone 1 E SL

10/325 mg Tablet Nasal Spray '

Oxycodone Tablet 1 Promethazine Tablet 1

Oxycontin 3 E, PA; 5L, ST Triamcinolone 1 E SL

Sprix 3 Nasal Spray '

Subsys 3 E, PA, SL Zetonna 3 SL

Ejgt‘:iﬂophen 1 sL Respiratory: Asthma/COPD

Tramadol Sustained- 1 SL Advair Diskus/HFA 3 RS, SL

Release Tablet Aerospan 3 SL

Tramadol Tablet 1 Albuterol Nebs 1

Trezix 1 SL Albuterol Sulfate Tablet 1

Vicodin 5/300, 7.5/300, 1 E SL Alvesco 1 SL

107300 mg Tablet : Anoro Ellipta 3 SL

Voltaren Gel 2 Arnuity Ellipta 3 SL

Xtampza ER 3 PA, SL Asmanex 1 SL

Zohydro ER 3 PA, SL, ST Breo Ellipta 3 RS, SL
. Budesonide Nebs 1 S

Dueractive Siagey Combivent Respimat 3 Sl

Dicyclomine Tablet 1 Dulera 3 SL, ST

Oxybutynin Extended- 1 Flovent Diskus/HFA 3 SL

Release Tablet Incruse Ellipta 2 SL

Oxybutynin Tablet




Drug Requirements Drug Requirements

Drug Name Drug Name

Tier & Limits Tier & Limits
Ir\FJ)ratropium—AIbuteroI : Smoking Cessation
ebs

Ipratropium Nebs 1 Bupropion Sustained- 1 H PA
Levalbuterol Nebs 1 E. 5L Release Tablet '
Montelukast 1 Chantix Tablet 3 H, PA
Perforomist 3 <1 Nicoderm CQ 3 H, PA
ProAir HFA 3 SL Nicorette Gum g H, PA
ProAir Respiclick 3 SL Nicorette Lozenge 3 H, PA
Proventil HFA 3 Sl Nicorette 3 H PA
Pulmicort Flexhaler 3 SL Mini-Lozenge '
QVAR 1 SL Nicotine Gum 1 H, PA
Seebri Neohaler 2 SL Nicotine Lozenge 1 H, PA
Serevent Diskus 3 SL Nicotine Patch 1 H, PA
Spiriva Handihaler 3 SL  Nicotrol Inhaler 3 H, PA
Spiriva Respimat 3 ol Nicotrol Nasal Spray 3 H, PA
Stiolto Respimat 3 E, SL Thrive Gum 1 H, PA
Striverdi Respimat < SL
“Symbicort 3 RS, SL Trangplant

Tudorza 2 SL Azathioprine Tablet 1

Uptravi 3 DSP, PA, SL Cyclosporine Modified 1 DSP
Utibron Neohaler 2 2 Capsule

Ventolin HFA 2 SL Mycophenolate Capsule, : DSP
Xopenex HFA 3 SL Suspension

Xopenex Nebs 3 E SL Mycophenolic Acid 1 DSP
Respiratory: Pulmonary Arterial Tablet

Hypertension Sirolimus Tablet 1 DSP
Adcirca 3 DSP, PA, SL Tacrolimus Capsule 1 DSP
Adempas 2 DSE PA, SL : :

Letairis 5 DSP PA. SL Vitamins/Electrolytes

Opsumit 2 DSP, PA, SL Fluoride 1

Orenitram 3 DSP, PA, SL Folic Acid 1

Sildenafil Tablet 1 DSP, PA, SL Klor-Con M10 1

Tracleer 2 DSP, PA, SL Klor-Con M20 1

Tyvaso ) DSP. PA Potassium Chloride 1

Uptravi 3 DSP PA, SL Potassium Citrate 1

Bold type = Brand-name drug
[Plain type = Generic drug]

DSP = Designated Specialty Program PA = Prior Authorization required

E = May be excluded from coverage RS = May be eligible for the Refill and Save Program
H = Health Care Reform Preventive SL = Supply Limit

MC = Multiple Copay ST = Step Therapy

22



Drug Requirements Drug Requirements

DIgame Tier & Limits Salinling Tier & Limits
: ; i Myzilra 1 H
Women’s Health: Contraceptives Natazia 1 5
Alyacen 1 H Necon 1 H
Amethyst 1 H Next Choice 1 H
Apri 1 H Nikki 1 H
Aviane 1 H Norgestimate-Ethinyl 1 H
Azurette 1 H Estradiol
Camilia 1 H Nortrel 1 H
Cryselle 1 H Nuvaring ) H
Cyclafem 1 H Ocella 1 H
Dasetta 1 H Orsythia 1 H
Ella 1 H Ortho-Cyclen 3
Enpresse 1 H Ortho Micronor 3
Enskyce 1 H Ortho-Novum 3
Errin 1 H Ortho Tri-Cyclen 3
Estarylla 1 H Ortho Tri-Cyclen Lo 3 E
Gianvi 1 H Pimtrea 1 H
Gildess 1 H Pirmella 1 H
Gildess 24 FE 1 H Plan B One Step 1 H
Gildess Fe 1 H Quasense 1 H
Heather 1 H Reclipsen 1 H
Introvale 1 H Sprintec 1 H
Jencycla 1 H Sronyx 1 H
Jolessa 1 H Syeda 1 H
Jolivette 1 H Tri-Lo-Estarylla 1 H
Junel 1 H Tri-Lo-Marzia 1 H
Junel Fe 1 H Tri-Lo-Sprintec 1 H
Karvia 1 H Tri-Previfem 1 H
Levonest 1 H Tri-Sprintec 1 H
Levora-28 1 H Trinessa 1 H
Lo Loestrin Fe 3 Trinessa Lo 1 H
LoMedia 24 FE 1 H Trivora 1 H
Loryna 1 H Vestura 1 H
Low-Ogestrel 1 H Viorele 1 H
Lutera 1 H Wymza FE 1 H
Lyza 1 H Xulane 1 H
Microgestin 1 H Yasmin 28 3
Microgestin FE 1 H Yaz 5
Minastrin 24 FE 8 E Zarah 1 H
Mono-Linyah 1 H Zenchent FE 1 H
Mononessa 1 H




Drug Requirements

gl Tier & Limits

Women’s Health: Hormone Replacement

Drug Requirements

Drug Name Tier & Limits

Women’s Health: Miscellaneous

Cenestin E

Addyi 3 PA, SL

Ciimara SL

Climara Pro SL

Raloxifene H, PA

Divigel

Osphena 3
1
1

Tamoxifen H, PA

Duavee

Enjuvia

Women’s Health: Prenatal Vitamins

WWWW|W|N (W

Estrace Cream

Estradiol/Norethindrone
Acetate Tablet

—

Brand Prenatal

Vitamins 3

Estradiol Tablet

—t

Estradiol Twice-Weekly
Transdermal Patch

w

E, SL

Estring 9 MC, SL

Estrogen/
Methyltestosterone 1
Tablet

Evamist

Medroxyprogesterone

Minivelle SL

Premarin

Premphase

WW W (W |— [N

Prempro

Progesterone
Micronized Capsule

Vagifem

=il

Vivelle-Dot SL

Bold type = Brand-name drug
[Plain type = Generic drug]

DSP = Designated Specialty Program
E = May be excluded from coverage
H = Health Care Reform Preventive
MC = Multiple Copay

PA = Prior Authorization required

RS = May be eligible for the Refill and Save Program
SL = Supply Limit

ST = Step Therapy



Index

SO s ssssssmisaavassssossanes 15
Accu-Chek Test Strips .......... 15
Acetaminophen/Butalbital/

Caffeine 325 mg/50 mg/

LR 11 R 13
Acetaminophen/

Codeine Tablet .......c........... 20
Actemra......coooveeiieeeecieerineenns 19
Acyclovir Ointment................ 10
Atyelovir Tablet ....cesmains 10
¥ Cr o1 TR S 15
Adapalene Cream, Gel.......... 15
Adcirca ..o 22
Adderall XR ......coooniii. 12
DR rrarsrosvncssnmnsaessasmmmsssiaiioss 24
AETIaSsmwmasmaw 22
Advair Diskus/HFA................ 21
LOTOSPIN. cecssssississsmsvevessseimsnos 21
Afrezza..coevveeciieeecieeeeeeeans 16
AKYNZEO ..o 17
Albuterol Nebs .....ccovveeenine. 21
Albuterol Sulfate Tablet.......... 21
Alendronate Sodium Tablet... 20
Alfuzosin Tablet.......ccccveenene 19
Allopurinol Tablet.................. 18
Alphagin P 01dWesnmsanises 17
Alprazolam Extended-Release

g1 [ 14
Alprazclam Tablet....civecserenes 14
AIVESCO e 21
BIVICOIN, . cocasssassiisissiiiansisansanins 23
Harthyvst...c.oommmaesmam 23
Banidatone . cosesmmmimmn 12
AMItIZa. oo 18
Amitriptyline Tablet.............. 13
Amlodipine ......ccoeevrvvrecnene 11
Amlodipine-Benazepril.......... 11

Amlodipine-Valsartan ............ 11
Amoxicillin/Potassium

Clavulanate Chewable

Tablet, Tablet.umssensvis 10
Amoxicillin Capsule,

Chewable Tablet.................. 10
Amphetamine Salt Combo.... 12
DS s ansm R 13
Anastrozole Tablet .................19
Aridroderm . omuannmmnens 19
Andragel. .csmrvaanis 19
Anoro Ellpta......ommumemsi 21
Antipyrine/Benzocaine

Otic Solution .....ccceeeevuveennee. 19
BT cnnnsomamssasssmociisiniseiitias i 29
AP B0 eyt e 18
Aptensio XR....comuumpsmis 12
ATANBEY vvcesvsmmievercaamvenssoss 19
Aripiprazele Tablet.....vcvesvsss 14
Armodafanil.......cccoeevieennnne 14
Armour Thyroid.......ccccceeee. 17
Astisaty EINPta oo 21
Asacol HD Tablet .....ooueveeinin. 18
B . 11111 Lor. (N 21
Atenolol .....cocoiiiiiiiireiieee, 11
Atenolol-Chlorthalidone........ 11
Atorvastatin.......coceeerrveereeennn 12
AtrIpla oo 18
AUBAGIG o ooonnvsnsessmssmasisispsianins 13
AUV s omaasiemm 19
¥ AL o R 23
AVONEX..coeeeieeieeeieeecireeceeene 13
Azathioprine Tablet............... 22
Azelastine 0.05% Ophthalmic

Solution ....c.ceeeeerieeivennnenen 17
Azelastine 0.1% Nasal Spray ..21
Azithromycin Tablet............... 10
T, 574 o VRN —— 17

Baclofen Tablet..........ccccoeenee. 20
Basaglar.........cccoooveiniiiinnne. 16
Belbuch casssssssssssmmemvesvmssnss 20
BT | U — 11
Benazepril-
Hydrochlorothiazide............ 11
Benical ot 11
Benderr BOT oo Lt
Benzonatate Capsule............... 19

Betamethasone Diproionate
0.05% Augmented Lotion,
115 - o | O — 15

Betamethasone Dipropionate
0.05% Cream, Ointment .... 15

Betaserotinmnanumsimens; 13

Bethlis oumnssmammpssesd

Bexavotene Capsule vl

Bicalutamide.......cc.ccoveevevennen. 11
Bidilivommamissnunnansmmll
Bisoptalol..mmmsmmsmssemsas 11
Bisoprolol-
Hydrochlorothiazide............ i1
Bl cnnsusinsanmsranld
Brand Prenatal Vitamins....... 24

Bree EIph. ccovsonmmosmmmmeslil
Bromfed DM............cccve..e.. 19
Budesonide Nebs....................21
Buprenorphine/

Naloxone Tablet...................14
Bupropion Extended-Release

Tablet. s 13
Bupropion Sustained-Release

Tablet......ccevveeiriiinnnn 13, 22
Bupropion Tablet................... 13
Bugpirotie Tablet...ccusesmnn 14
BUtraiis oo s 20




Bydureon ..o 16
Byt s 16
i L —— 11
Caleitriol Capsitls .. nesmnns 17
Camilia.....coovvvecieeecicieenee 23
Canasa ....ccooererercvesneseeeenn 18
I i RS 15
Carbamazepine Tablet............14
Carbidopa-Levodopa.............. 14
Carisoprodol 350 mg Tablet .. 20
R TR O, Tl
Carvedilol.......cocovevvreerecrnnnn. 11
Cayston......ccevevererrererreearnnn 19
Cefadroxil Capsule, Tablet .....10
Celdinie Caprale:.ocommmssin 10
Cefixime Suspension .............. 10

Cefptivgl Tablet:uaminaall
Cefuroxime Tablet..................10

Celecoxib......covmvmeiririariecienes 20
Cenestin ....coevveeeceeeeeeeeienns 24
Cephalexin Capsule.. e 10
L L ——— 19
Cetrotide ..ooovvevveevreereeieeenee. 19
Chaiitix Tablet e 22
Chlorhexidine Gluconate........ 19
Chlorpheniramine/

Hydrocodone/

Pseudoephedrine Solution ...19
Chlorthalidone...........ccu.......... 11
Choline Fenofibrate................ 12
G T 19
Ciclopirox Cream, Gel,

Lotion, Solution ................. 15
CiMZia .o, 19
CIPROAER ccinusssiisissunsusssrnnsessonss 19
Ciprofloxacin Tablet ...............10
Citalopram Tablet.................. 13
Claravis......oooeeveereeereeneneennenn, 15
CRIANER o 21

Clarithromycin Tablet............. 10
7171, 24
Clireata Proca s 24
Clindamycin 1%/Benzoyl
Peroxide 5% Gel................. 15
Clindamycin 1.2%/Benzoyl
Peroxide 5% Gel ....ovviiiviens j
Clindamycin Capsule ............. 10
Clindamycin Gel................. 15
Clindamycin Lotion, Solution,
SWaDS.....ccreerrrrenereersesssesssones 15

Clobetasol Propionate Cream,

Ointment, Solution............. 15

Clormiphene ..o 19
Clonazepam Tablet................. 14
Clonidine Tablet.................... 11
L8 [o753To (o7, | PR 11
Clotrimazole-Betamethasone
5 15
Clotrimazole-Betamethasone
Lotion....ocociiiiiieiiiicin, 15
COlEITS Lisiisissammonsossamempnmenmanns 18
Cortibipan.commaanans 17
Combivent Respimat.............. 21
[.020 1 O ——— 18
Concerta.....cooeeeeveaveeccieeinennnn. 12
Condylox Gel .......ccocervenene 15
Contour Test Strips................ 15
Copaxone 20 Mg ..ugupmiis 13
Copaxone 40 mg s 13
Corlanor .....ceeeeeevrecceceennn. 12
Cortifoam ........cccevvevveirinannn. 18
CoSentyX...ocueuecevirerirereeeriens 19
R S e st nsar 18
oresembi s 10
Crestor.. ..o eeecieeeeeeeesieennn 12
LB 57| RRO— 23
Cyclafem ....ccooveeviicniieiin, 23
Cyclobenzaprine............co...... 20

26

Cyclophosphamide Capsule....11
Cyclosporine Modified

AN esossmansiimistin 22
Cyproheptadine Tablet........... 21

Daklitizs cvnmammssanmnn 18
Dasetta ooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeieienene. 23

Daytrana.......ccccccecevuruereenenenns 12
DEIEE) cvnnnmananmarnas 18

B, 18
Desmopressin Tablet .............. 17
Desonide 0.05% Cream,
Liotion, OIntment.. .. 15
Desoximetasone Cream, Gel,
Ointment......ccccceeevevneenen. 15
Dexamethasone Tablet ........... 17

Dexcom Continuous Glucose
Monitoring System............. 15

Dexcom Sensor.......coovevvennnn.. 15

Dexcom Transmitter ............. 15
Dexilant......ccoccooeiieiiciiien, 17
Dexmethylphenidate
Extended-Release
Capsule., suanmssnsiss 12
Dexmethylphenidate Tablet... 12
Dextroamphetamine-
Amphetamine
Extended-Release................ 13
Dextroamphetamine-
Amphetamine Tablet.......... 13
Dextroamphetamine Sulfate
Tablet..ooooiecececeeciceie 13
Diazepam Tablet .................... 14
Diclofenac Tablet................... 20

Dicyclomine Tablet ................21
Dificid ..o 10
Diflorasone Diacetate 0.05%

Cream, Ointment ............... 15
7 . 12
Diltiazem 24 Hour CD.......... 11




Diltiazem Sustained-Release

apsilB i 11
Diltiazem Sustained-Release

Tablet....cooeeiiiiieiiieiecies 11
Diphenoxylate-Atropine

171 P —— 18
Divalproex Delayed-Release

Tablet.....ccovevrireereeeceene, 14
Divalproex Extended-Release

1) SRR 14
Divigel...ccccoivivinieininiiieens 24
Donepezil ODT, 5, 10 mg

TaBet s 14
Doxazosin.....oooceveviivieean, 11,19
Doxazosin Tablet.................... 19
Doxepin.......cooceviiiiiineninnne. 13

Doxycycline Hyclate
50, 100 mg Capsule,

Doxycycline Hyclate
Delayed-Release Tablet .......10
Doxycycline Monohydrate

50, 100 mg Capsule.............. 10
Daaves....connunmmmaman 24
Pralers, . cumsnsenssssovssmenss 21
Duloxetine Capsule................ 13
Dutasteride Capsule ............... 19
Laropral oo 11

. e
Econazole Cream ................... 10
3 K
Bduarbyelon oo nvsssms wmmaonss 11
Effient .ocoevvviireceiriiennnnl 11
ELquis oo, 11
D 23
Erabeda ... 20
Emend Capsnle. s 17
Enalapril.......ocoevveviiniiincncnnnn 11
EOBTEL e 19
Enjavis o mnssammnsvons 24

Enoxaparin Sodium................ 11
Enpresse .....cccocoviviiinennnne 23
Enskyce .....cccovvirviierineannnn. 23
KRttt o 12
I L 15
Epidue Forte....onsmmmmmses 15
7 19
Epipen-Jr..ccccoviiiiiiininnnn. 19
Epzicom .....ccooenviiiininnie 18
Errin.. .o 23
Erythromycin 0.5%

Ophthalmic Ointment......... 17
Escitalopram Tablet............... 13
Esomeprazole Capsule............ 17
Estarylla ..o 23
Estrace Cream.....coccovveernennne 24
Estradiol/Norethindrone

Acetate Tablet.......cocvn..... 24
Estradiol Tablet ..................... 24
Estradiol Twice-Weekly

Transdermal Patch.............. 24
Eabring o umsammmsns 24
Estrogen/Methyltestosterone

Tablet....ooovieiiceeeeeeeeen 24
Eszopiclone Tablet.................. 14
Etodolac Capsule................... 20
Evamist......coooeoiieiiieiieenee, 24
EN e st 18

Famciclovir Tablet ....ccwisscs 10
| 00 TS ——— 16
Fenofibrate 40, 48, 120,

145 mg Tablet.....c..cccoenanen 12

Fenofibrate 43, 50, 67, 130,
134, 150, 200 mg Capsule.. 12
Fenofibrate 54, 160 mg

121 ][ SO 12
Fentanyl 12, 25, 50, 75,
100 meg Patehi oo 20

27

Fentanyl 37.5, 62.5, 87.5 mcg

Patch..oooeeicieceeeeeee 20
Fentanyl Citrate Lozenge....... 20
Betaltnacopmummmavonmasans 13
Finacea .....coooeviviveeiiieieniens 15
Finasteride Tablet................... 19
Flecainide .cousmmmenssinss 12
Flovent Diskus/HFA.............. 21
Fluconazole Tablet.................. 10

Fluocinolone Cream, Oil,
Ointment, Solution............. 15
Fluocinonide 0.05% Cream ... 15
Fluoride ....ccoovvevveieiieieieee, 22
Fluoxetine Tablet, Capsule..... 13

Fluticasone Nasal Spray.......... 21
Fluvastatin Extended-Release
11 o i 12
Fluvoxamine Tablet............... 13
Focalin XR.....coooooiiiiice 13
Folic Acid ...ueeeveeceeeieciieeaenns 22
Bttt mannnmsnrssiims 20
Bosrenial . sy 19
FreeStyle Test Strips.............. 15

Frovatriptan.............ccccceveven. 13
Furosertiide ..o 11

Gabapentin Capsule, Tablet ...14
Cremifibton e comn s 12
Gentamicin Ophthalmic

Ointment, Solution.............. 17
Genvoya....cccoveeeuveecieiiciinene, 18
T T —— 23
Gildess....coveeeeeeeeeeeieciecienne, 23
Gildess 24 FE.......ccovvennenee. 23
Catldens Do s 23
L1175y R A 13
LB 1 - 13
Glimepiride ........cccoeerenvennee. 16

PR s nammnnnaadD
Glipizide Extended-Release ...16




Glyburide......ccooeveerniciiaes 16
B1 | (ST 16
Golytely.....omusmsmmmmmmsnssn 18
Gonal-F.....coveriie 19
GOIREE R i 19
Guanfacing ... 11, 13
Guanfacine
Extended-Release................ 13
Lol
Halobetasol Ointment........... 15
Harvoni....ccooovveveeceeceeennn, 18
Heather.......ccooovevveeeeeeene, 23
Humalog KwikPens ............... 16
Humalog Vials v 16
Humira...oooooovviveeiireeeee 19
Humulin KwikPens................ 16
3 bTgr 01 CTr ARV R——— 16
Hydalazine ousmmnorans 11
Hydrochlorothiazide............... 11
Hydrocodone/Acetaminophen

5/325, 7.5/325, 10/325 mg

L1 . S———————— 20
Hydrocodone/

Chlorpheniramine

NTIES 10T Lo ) OURETORRNOR 20
Hydrocodone/Homatropine .. 20
Hydrocodone/

Ibuprofen Tablet................. 20
Hydrocortisone 2.5% Cream,

L5 11) 0111 | 15
Hydromorphone Tablet.......... 20
Hydroxychloroquine Sulfate...19
Hydroxyurea Capsule.............. 11
Hydroxyzine Capsule, Tablet .21
Hyoscyamine Tablet................ 18
Hysingls ... 20

RS
Ibandronate Tablet ................ 20

Ibuprofen Tablet .o

Imantinib Tablet......ccovvveeennn. 11
THAbBFUVIER o 11
Imiquimod 5% Cream........... 15

Ineruse BIBpES. covu e 21
Indomethacin Capsule........... 20
2 OIS, 18
Tnttowale oonvnnenn e 23
Invokamet......cccoeeeeecievnnennen. 16
Invokana.......ccccceveiicnnnnnnn 16
Ipratropium-Albuterol Nebs .. 22

Ipratropiuti Nebs -ocoeeinssae 22
JIDESREEan, i asmsssmmmnumsni 11
T 18
Isosorbide Mononitrate ER ... 12
Itraconazole Capsule............... 10
TR iR
[0 s 51 A 16
50— 16
Jardiance ... 16
Jencycla...ooooiiiiiiiiiiiins 23
JERARES v 16
Jolessn o.anm s 23
Tolivette...coo oo 23
Junel..ooiveiiiiiiieeen. 23
Junel Feoooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiine 23
ikl R DA
Baletr. .ovnnunsemmm 18

Karvia ..o
Kazano cooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeceeeeerenn, 16

Ketoconazole Cream ..............10

Ketorolac Tablet......coccouvvnn. 20
Elot=Clon MV covminas 22
Klor-Con M20.....ccoveveeenn 22
Kombiglyze XR.....cummman 16
Labetalol.....ccoovveeeeieieeeeeean. 11
Lamivudine-Zidovudine ........ 18
Lamotrigine Tabletu s 14

28

Lansoprazole Capsule............. 17

Lantus Bolostiar. e ssmmems 16
Lantus Vials .....cocooiiieicneans 16
Lastacaft.....cccccoevveeneecnaeennne. 17
Latanoprost 0.005%
Ophthalmic Solution........... 17
Latude s sssmsasasensis 14
Lazanda......ocoooveiiieiienee, 21
Leflunomide ........cccceeeunennnnn. 19
LABERITIE . 00m s e mmmmmsossassnsis supasiosss 22
LLetiozo]8 .. w20
Leucovorin Calcium Tablet....11
Levalbuterol Nebs.................. 22
Levemir FlexTouch ................ 16
Levemir Vials.......ccccevvueveneenn 16
Levetiracetam
Extended-Release Tablet .....14
Levetiracetam Tablet.............. 14
Levitra .o 19
Levocetirizine Tablet.............. 21
Levofloxacin Tablet ................ 10
LEVOTIEEE coommmmansiiisvisssmysss 23
Levore 28 . aussnsesmrios 23
Levothyroxine Sodium
Tablet..c.ooieiiceeceeeeee, 17
Lialda ..oocoveeiieeieeieeeee e 18
Lidocaine Transdermal
Patelonsmismmismmaps 20
| 5 RO 18
Liothyronine Sodium Tablet ..17
Lipofen .....ccoooiccvicinecinnnnne. 12
Lisinopril .....c.ccocvinnnnn. 11, 34
Lisinopril- |
Hydrochlorothiazide............ 11
Lithium Capsule....amwsmsessin 14
Livalo cveeeiiiciceieeeeeeeeee 12
Lo Loestrin Fe ....cocovevnnenene. 23
LoMedia 24 FE........c.uuu..... 23
Lorazepam Tablet................... 14
Lottt es s ccnissssmsanssmuupmpnss 23



Liogttan cuowvssssmmmansssin 11
Losartan-
Hydrochlorothiazide............ 11
Lovastatin........ccccceeeeeeernneeenne 12
Low-Ogestrel .......cccocovnenn 23
Dpa «commammsimssas 17
LRI comssamssmismmsnsis B0
I, - BRI ————— 14
7, .- DROT——— 23

Medroxyprogesterone............. 24
Meloxicam Tablet................... 21
7 [ 1371110111 R OOROP e —— 14
Mercaptopurine Tablet ........... 11
5 [=:To 1o X 4 ——————— 13
Metaxalone Tablet oo 20
Metformin.....c.cceevveeeveeeeenen. 16

Metformin Extended-Release
Tablet (generic Glucophage

KR v ereeeresneenannees 16
Methadone Tablet, Oral

Solution, Concentrate

5[0l 1110 0] 1 SCTRRRRRURPS— 21
Methimazole Tablet ............... 17
Methocarbamol Tablet .......... 20
Methotrexate Tablet ............... 19
Methylphenidate Chewable

Tablet..oioieeeeceeeeceeeeee 13
Methylphenidate

Extended-Release

Catiaitle. v 13
Methylphenidate

Extended-Release Tablet .... 13
Methylphenidate Tablet......... 13

Methylprednisolone Tablet.....17
Methyltestosterone Capsule....19

Metoclopramide Tablet .......... 18
Metoprolol Succinate
50, 100, 200 Mg 11

Metoprolol Tartrate

50, 100 mg..ccccvericniiiranes 0 |
Metronidazole 0.75%

Topical Gel.o e 15
Metronidazole Tablet .............10
Microgestin .......ccceceeverveuenene 23
Micragestin PE...aamn 23
Minastrin 24 FE .................. 23
Minivelle ....ccoeeeviiiiiieiiieene 24
Minocycline Capsule, Tablet..10
Mirtazapine Tablet...coviiaini 13
MIrvaso coeeeeeeeeeveeciieeeeeiieeanns ik
Mitigare. .....coueeevricieiineiennns 18
Modafinil Tablet..................... 14
Mometasone Furoate Cream,

Lotion, Ointment............... 15
Mometasone Nasal Spray ....... 21
Matig-Lingali s 23
M ononess s 23
Montelukast........coovveeeeeennen. 22
Morphine Sulfate

Extended-Release Tablet .....21
Morphine Sulfate

Oral Solution........ccceeevueennee 21
MOERHTE s essmsmummrs 18
MoVIptep .csaussamsonssssis 18
MOXEZA evvvviieeeieeeiiiieeiiieeeeen, 17
Moxifloxacin Tablet................ 10
1111111 O 12
Mupirocin Ointment............. 15
Mycophenolate Capsule,

IIBPETIRION oo ccenenssnssssssmsississs 22
Mycophenolic Acid Tablet..... 22
)4 | - 23

e
Nabumetone Tablet ................ 21
175 1 U — 11
Naproxen Tablet ........cccoo.e.... 21
Naratriptan.......ccococeveeveeenes 13
TN, o evsmimansvosmavmusapensss 23

Neront: s 23
INESINAeeeiiiieiiieeiieeciiieiresiiaens 16
Nevirapine .....ccccoovveveecniennnees 18
Nevirapine
Extended-Release................. 18
Next Choles. s 23

Niacin Extended-Release
Tablet..uuieeeieeeeeieeieiin 12

PRASDIBE oo snsnssssnsssipnonisssisnnisss 12
Nisoderiti COhsnamnnpsnsss 22
Nicorette Gum .........ccoocvviinine 22
Nicorette Lozenge.....coma 22
Nicorette Mini-Lozenge ....... 22
Nicotine Gum ....c..coovevvvennenne. 22
Nicotine Lozenge.................. 22
Nicotitie Patehiccmnssmns 22
Nicotrol Inbaler ... 22
Nicotrol Nasal Spray.............. 22
Nifedipine

Extended-Release................. 11
IR .01 vsennnemnnnsnsmmmasmmssssnsssias 23
Nitrofurantoin Capsule........... 10
Nitrofurantoin Macrocrystal

07,55 | S ——— 10
INIETOSEAL voeeeeiieeccieeeciee e, 12
Norgestimate-Ethinyl

| 7T o] R — 23
Norttel s 23
Nortriptyline Capsule............ 13
NOIVIL .o, 18
Novolin Vials.......ccccceveevvennnne 16
Novolog FlexTouch ................ 16
Novolog Vidlsnnanni 16
Noxafil Tablet, Suspension .....10
NP Thyroid Tablet.......cccnusue 17
it o OO 21
Nucynta ER.....oooovviiiiiinnnn 21
INTEAEELA...evsermernrrrsnssasssasasnss 20
Nutropin, Nutropin AQ.......... 17
INOPALIE e wsnsasosmmmmsmmnss 23




Nystatin-Triamcinolone

Acetonide Cream,

CRBEEHBIL - casaesnssnnarisinssstmann 15
Nystatin Cream, Ointment.....10
b0
EIEAON consvmmmsarmmmsisses 20
L | T — 23
Odefsey....ccovmricnniniciciiinan, 18
Ofloxacin 0.3% Ophthalmic
Bulabion o emasenemmnvmne 17
Ofloxacin Tablet.................... 10
Olanzapine Tablet .................. 14
Olopatadine 0.1% Ophthalmic
Solution ......ccceeeveevieneeennnnnn. 17
Omeclamox-Pak..................... 17
Omega-3-Acid Ethyl Esters
-1 | AR ——— 12
Omeprazole Capsule .............. 17
Ondansetron.......coeveveeveveenenne 17
Ondansetron ODT................. 17
OneTouch Test Strips............ 15
OneTouch Ultra Mini ........... 15
OneTouch Ultra Test Strips... 15
Oneloucl VErio ..o 15

OneTouch Verio Flex............. 15
OneTouch Verio IQ............... 15

OneTouch Verio Sync............ 15
OneTouch Verio Test Strips... 15
Onglyza.....cccovovricciiiinnne 16
T ER cossisisinioennreansmmanss 21
Orosumit ..cosmmmensmami 22
Oracea .ooovvvevveeeieieieieeee 10
Orencia..eceenneeeeecieecireeie e 19
)7 o) (3 0:1 0 DTSRRI — 22
Orgythis owmssmmmusass 59
Ortho-Cyclen.....oevevevinnenee. 23
Ortho-Novum .......cccveuvnn.n. 23
Chrtho NUCtOnoe o 23
Orthe Tri-Cyelen w.msi.: 23
Ortho Tri-Cyclen Lo............. 23

T 16
G U— 24
Otezla...oooveceniiiicniceicre, 19
BRI wnreessomnssmmimssvmmimsmmis 19
G5 —— 19
Oxcarbazepine Tablet............. 14
Omsoralen-Ul.spssass 15
Oxybutynin Extended-Release
Tablet.....cooiiiiiiiciicenes 21
Oxybutynin Tablet ................. 21

Oxycodone/Acetaminophen
5/325, 7.5/325, 10/325 mg

Tablet. oo, 21
Oxyeodorie Tablet:. s 21
5740 - 21

Partoprazole Tablet .o i i
Paroxetine Tablet................... 13
Pataday ......cccooevvvvicnncn 17
POPAEYE cuvsmsmsassisosinmasii 20
Penicillin V Potassium
Tablet....coeeeeiiieiieieieeene, 10
Perforomist.......c.cceevvevnnennnn.. 22
Phengzopytiditiet....owee 20
Phenytoin Capsule,
SUSPENSION....cvveeieriierenene 14
R S 15
Pltret ... 23
Pioglitagone o s 16
Pirmella......ccoooovvvvvvvirennennn. 23
Plan B Ofig Step e 23
Plegaidy couevmosmanmmunings 13
Polyethylene Glycol 3350........ 18
Potassium Chloride ............... 22
Potasstorn CHrate o 22
Pradaxa.......ccccoeeecvcnveeennen. 11
Praluent......coooovvveeiiiiicnnns 12
Pramipexole Tablet................. 14

Pravastatin........coeeeveeeeeeeennn. 12
Prednisone Tablet...................17
30

Prefibtii cemnnannassi: 24

Premiphiase ..o cosmmsmmvesssanes 24
Prempro.....cccoceviviiiiniiiiiecs 24
Prenisolone Oral Solution....... 17
Prepopiless e asmmminm 18
Prezcobix...oooiiciieiiiii 18
Prezista....cccoeveeeieciiiiicenne, 18
Pristiqg ER....ooccviiiiiiiean 13
ProAir HEA. ... 22
ProAir Respiclick .cmmmemcon 22

Procriteeceeeeniieiieeceeeiiiiiieenn. 20

Progesterone Micronized

B0 10— 24
Promethazine/Codeine.......... 20
Promethazine/

Dextromethorphan............. 20
Promethazine Tablet............... 21
Propranolol Extended-Release

Capsule.....covvicccveincicanee 11
Propranolol Tablet .................. 11
Provennl HEA .aammms 22
Pulmicort Flexhaler............... 22
Pulmozymme s 20
Pylera.....coeevriiiiiice 17

L O
BN ET T —— 23
Quetiapine Tablet........ccouisuis 14
Quinapril......ccooveeiireiuinnne 11
VAR s snnismnismiimiss 22

B e
Rabeprazole Tablet.......cxum. 17
Raloxifene......cc.ccouvevrnennens 20, 24
Raloxifene Tablet................... 20
1.6 7130y o) o | (RS — 12
Ranexa.....ccccooeeveeeveccecinnnnen, 12
Ranitadine Syrup................... 17
Rapaflo .....ocoviviciiiiiiiinns 19
[T o A — 19
Rebif ..o 13



Reclipsen .....ccocovvvrinicinncnns 23
ReCtiV cosvsimavmniis s 20
BettatoR. .sasanpansseises 15
B DSE s monemsemaserns 13
REBVEIA .vverssorsnsmmmsssiiassssisnaanss 20
Repathin v.smsanpmessmuenss 1
Restasis...cccoveerveenieeeesniennene. 20
Revlimid....cccoooeveveeeiiiiieenee, 11
Beyitiz insimsmvsormmsmmess 18
Rzt comwmsmemaseimissssss 20
Ribapak .....cccoviviiiiciiiiin 18
Ribavirin Tablet..........ccccue.e.. 18
Risedronate Sodium Tablet ... 20
Risperidone Tablet...c.ccuoue 14
Rizatriptan ODT, Tablet....... 13
Reopinitole Tablet s 14
B osuas bt . s smumsmsmsmsasin 12

Savaysa .....cceeeieiiiiiineen 11
Seebri Neohaler ..........cccceuen.. 22
Serevent Diskus.....ccccccveuneenne 22
Seroquel XR ..ooiviiiiiiens 14
Sertraline Tablet .................... 13
Sildenafil Tablet......cvuisonsine 22
FIMPOTL cvisocimmasssvmmemmssnse 19
SIMVastatin ......ooeveereeriiereeenns 12
Sarolitimis Tablet. .. mormss 23
<ot (i ) | RN 10
Sotalol....ceecrecriereeee e 12
Sovaldi.....cccvevveereeeeeeircieee 18
Spiriva Handihaler ................ 22
Spiriva Respitnt. e 22
Spironolactone . cuwwwsammsses 12
SPrINtEC .o 23
OPEIR o svsavss e 21
LTS TR ——— 23
Stelara.....oooveeeeeeeiieeieeeieaen 19
Stendra ...ooveeeeeeeeeiereerieeee 19
Stiolts Respithat cosssssmssses 22
v s o . 13

Stribild.....oooiiiiiieeeeeeeee. 18
Striverdi Respimat................. 22
Suboxone Film ........cccveeeneee. 14
SUDSYS e 21
DUCHET oo v bR 18
Sueralfate Tablet....ommvess 17
Sulfamethoxazole-
Trimethoprim Tablet........... 10
Sulfasalazine Tablet..........c..... 18

Sumatriptan Nasal Spray....... 13
Sumatriptan Succinate Tablet,

Injeetion..usumismrnnimsin 13
Samavel DosePro .o 13
Suprax Capsule, Chewable

Tablet, Tablet.........ccoueen.e.. 10
SUDED st 18
11 S 18
SUENt c.vveeeeiiceeeie e 11
7 23
BYMBICO, o cssromssssmemasss 22
Synjardy ....cmmmssmsnssssssiie 16
Synthroid.......ccccoiiviniininicnns 17

Tacrolimus Capsule ... 22
Tacrolimus Ointment ............ 15
i [ R SRS, 19
E) 10 1 TR, 10
Tamoxifen......cccoeevieeenveennnen. 24
Tamsulosin Capsule................ 19
1 177101 11 FOOTORSRE LR e 16
Targretin Capsule . 11
Trprefin (el ..o 11
Tasigna ccovoveevciiciccccccciin 11
O cvisrrrn i RS 15
Tecfidera....ccccoevevveeineiienee. 13
Technivie ...cccoeeeeeveevieieeenans 18
Telmisartan.......ccoceeevevveennnne. 12
Telmisartan-
Hydrochlorothiazide........... 12
Temazepam Capsule.............. 14

31

Iz aN R co s vmmrs 12,19

Terazosin Capsule, Tablet.......19
Terbinafine Tablet ......cc......... 10
TSt e 19

Testosterone 1% Topical Gel ..19

Testosterone Cypionate

a1 it g ;1 WRRENSERSRR— 19
Thrive Gum .. crereanens 22
Timolol Maleate 0. 25%, 0.5%

Ophthalmic Solution............ 17

Tivicay...cccocvvveccnccvrnneneennn. 18
Tizanidine Tablet ........c......... 20
Tobi Podbaler ...oswmsmne 20
Tobramycin/Dexamethasone
0.3%-0.1% Ophthalmic

Suspension........cccceeevvvnienn 17
Tobramycin Nebuhzed

T 1140 [0 1 T 20
Tobramycin Ophthalmic

Bl ewnssmmunsemmms: 17

Toleapone:. ..o 1
Tolterodine Extended Rclease
Tablet....covvereeereecreerreeennnn 21
Tolterodine Tablet .................. 21
Topiramate Tablet...................14
Touleo SeloStar....cuncmmioman16

TOVIAZ e 21
Tracleer...covvveeeeeeeeiereeen 22
Tradieliti. .. cousmmssnineiims 16
Tramadol-Acetaminophen......21
Tramadol Sustained-Release
Tablet.oiiiieieieeieeceeeeie e 21
Tramadol Tablet ..................... 21
Transderm-Scop .....coooveveenene 17
TR L sssevsnnnsvmnsmmss 17
Trazodone Tablet................... 13
Tresiba FlexTouch .................. 16
Tretinoin...ccoeeeeeeiee e 15
Tretinoin Microspheres ......... 15
TIEZIX vevvveeereeeeeeeeereeeeeeaeaaens 21



Tri-Lo-Estarylla........ccco..e.. 23
Tri-Lo-Marzia......cvvieisisisises 23
Tai-Lio-Sprintec. ummssssssusas 23
Tri-Previfem ........ccoevevvenneeee. 23
T rBprintee ussnnuss i 23

Triamcinolone Acetonide

Cream, Lotion, Ointment .. 15

Triamcinolone Nasal Spray.....21
Triamterene-
Hydrochlorothiazide........... 12
Triazolam Tablet .................... 14
5 23
Trinessa Lo...c.cocevvereeverrnnne. 23
TrintelliX....c.coveveieriercrennnee. 13
B 1 P 19
Trivora ..oceceeeeeccciieceee. 23
Trulicity..occeeeeeeecceeeeee 16
Travada cosssnnaiiisanmnn 19
i 22
AR esscsocnsncccrmnsamsomaiaose 19
Tyvaso .ccceeeverereereeeeeeeeenns 22
Uceris Foam........cccocoeuvevveueee. 18
Uceris Tablet..........c.ccveuennnen. 18
L 18
L1051 v O —— 22
Utibron Neohaler................... 22
Vagifem .....omnumimmmssssnis 24
Valacyclovir Tablet .................10
Valaganciclovir ..........cccue.... 10
LT T — 12
Valsartan-
Hydrochlorothiazide........... 12

Varubi.oovcveececcececeeeen 17
Vascepa....ocoeeeenieievenerennnnn 12
VT o | R ——— 15
Velphoro .....cccoevvviveeiveverennennne. 20
Veltassa ....ooooovveceiveeeieeneenen. 20
Venlafaxine Extended-Release

T 13
Venlafaxine Tablet................. 13
Vertolin HEA oo 22
/LT —— ¥
Verapamil

Sustained-Release............... 12
'/ 1= 5 N —————— 21
Vestura.....oooveeveereeeeeceiriannene. 23
Viagra...ooeeccnccncncncninene, 19
Ve unsanannnrspass 18
Vicodin 5/300, 7.5/300,

10/300 mg Tablet ................ 21
Victoza 2-Pak ...cccviiinnisnasnnse 16
Vietoza 3-Pak.....cvvnnaminin 16
Viekira Pak.......ccooovviuviniennnn. 18
VIgamox c.ooeveveerveeceiireeiennnes 17
Vithevd oo 13
Viorele ...oooeeeeiiiiiiiie 23
Viread.....ooooeeeeiiiiiecece. 19
NIBUIR cvssainssssiissonmmmemeranssn, 19
Vivellee Dot v oy 24
Voltaren Gel ......ccoevveviveennene. 21
Vytorin e 12
VIVBIEE srnasssmniiaiissioms o 13
Warfarin Sodium ................... 11
WlEhtl ooseonmmmmmmismsmmmesannss 12
Winiza FE . oasnsssmsase: 23

32

i, 1 (-1 | s TR 11
HEBAI s xsussssssamssmmmssesmssmems 19
Xeloda ooveieeiiiiciieiicicicn i §
Xigduo XR ..o 16
B0 v o e 3 R — 22
B dor T L i T—— 22
Xtampza ER.....cooooiii 21
I B s G 23
RO soscssasmiciosemsmimtinss 14
i 5L 23
WA srinconsmsssisvesssossnassssosssinssess 23

Zaleplon Capsule.........c.cc...... 14
Zarah oo, 23
ZATKIO e evverrerreireireeenaae J— 20
LRBIT, o s 14
Zenehent B .cocemmmsu 23
ZENPEP e 18
Zepatier ........... .18
71 12
ZetONN2 .. 21
Ziprasidone Capsule................ 14
Zahydto TR vcivinoesmsmmmssmmanes 21
Zolpidem Extended-Release
Tablet......ocven... .14

Zolpidem Tablet..........couu....

14
Zonisamide Capsule............... 14
Zovirax Creatn ... 10
ZubSOlV ..o 14
ZYHZA e 11



€€

S9]ON



“My Medications” worksheet

Take this worksheet with you each time you visit a doctor. Each of your doctors should be aware of every
drug you take and you should have a list as well.

Name of Medicine Drug | Take This

and Strength Tier Medicine For Qircan Doctor

Example: Lisinopril, 20 mg | Tier 1 | High blood pressure | One tablet daily | Dr. Johnson

34



For more information
@ Call the toll-free member phone number on your health plan ID card.

Or, visit myuhc.com®

myuhe.com* I UnitedHealtheare

1 Messago Center ' B Agoount Settings @ -+ /& Help & Contect Us |3 Feedback @

Home Clalms & Accounts Physicians & Facilites Prarmacies & Prescripions Benefts & Coverage Personal Hea!™ Record Heaith & Weliness !

~— —

What would you like to do today?

Hello, Chrisdemo
* myClaims Manager
My Coverage: Active 01/01/08 y . o 9 Manage My El View Online Statement

More Details Managing your claims just got Claims
PlanName: Cholce Plus easier - now with online
Group/Acots: 111111 bill payment. +/— View Account Balances
Member ID: 7831234567
i M
Benefits

Plan Detalls [ veath Assessment

| Account Balances J

f:)l ok & Datad B sstete Heatn care coss

Deductible Your Respominity  $1.248.00

1,000 individual -;v:numm suam ﬁ Extra Programs & Discounts

$3,000 tamily - Puki v s wabsie %100 & o

a
Out-of-Pocket Max Yoigex S0 & Prescrintions ) ook Up Heslth Topes

53,000 individual e .

[Er—— R N S b

- y ' @D @ Arican American Heatth Ask a Nurse
-] t & SourcedWomen
|- 3 ) @ Other Languages Emergency? Dial 911
-] ) Espaniol Registered nurses are
i 477
@ Grants Available lor Children's Medical Expenses :;km :::IT:?:I:’ q nn::::—w
Tiéng Vigt RN
Chat Onling now
Calt 1-888-542-4224 J

w UnitedHealthcare

All branded medications are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective owners.

© 2016 United HealthCare Services, Inc. All rights reserved. Created August, 2016. 2017 Prescription Drug List - Traditional Three-Tier
100-175643 1417



